
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: COM Smith, Inc. 
CM2775-A2 

Address: 7029-1 Commonwealth Avenue Jacksonville FL 32220 
City State Zip 

. . Bill Glennon Contractor' s Admm1strator Name: ______________ Title: ______________ _ 

Tel#: __ (9_0_4_) 7_8_1_-8_1_3_1_ Fax: _______ Email : -"g_le_n_n_o_n_w_m_@--'--c_d_m_s_m_it_h_.c_o_m __ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C t t N Agreement for Professional Engineering (CEI) Services c t tv 1 $999,785.52 on rae arne: on rae a ue: ________ _ 

B 
. fD . . Amendment extending the term of the original Agreement from 12/16/20 until 12/31/20 

ne escnptwn: ------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 1111812019 to: 11117 120~ Status: New Renew X Amend# W NT ask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2775 I A fE . . c No Change ncrease mount o x1stmg ontract: __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 1211612020 to 1213112020 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $999,785.52 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. ______!!!~:::::::::~:=::::::_ _____ _!j_IZ~h'.f2_o~~Aa~~>ZIJ~~ Engineering Services 
~ ' oate Submitting Department 

2. 634 70541-563360 115 SB 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Comments: -----------------------------------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

T~~ P/~f?b 
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 1 0/15/2020 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No.: CM2775 - A2 
Bid No .: NC19 - 02 1 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 
(CEI) SERVICES FOR CR 115 WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECT 

FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this djno{ day 

2020 by and between the Board of 

County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred 

to as the "County", and CDM Smith, Inc., a Foreign Profit 

Corporation, whose Florida office address is located at 

7029-1 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32220, 

hereinafter referred to as "Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for 

Professional Engineering (CEI) Services for CR 115 Widening 

and Resurfacing Project for Nassau County, Florida, 

hereinafter referred to as "Agreement", on or about 

November 18, 2019; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for an initial 

performance period of one ( 1) year beginning November 18, 

2019 and ending November 17, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for the performance 

period to be extended upon mutual consent of the parties; 

and 

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2 020, the parties agreed to 

extend the performance period for an additional period 

1 



Contract Tracking No.: CM2775-A2 
Bid No.: NC19-021 

beginning November 18, 2020 and ending December 15, 2020 to 

allow the Consultant to oversee the project through the 

then construction end date of December 8, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2020, the Board approved a 

Change Order (CM2731-C02) for Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 

extending the construction end date to January 18, 2021 to 

account for recent inclement weather and holidays which 

will require additional services to be provided by the 

Consultant; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the performance 

period for an additional period of time beginning December 

16, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020 to allow the 

Consultant sufficient time to prepare and submit a cost 

proposal for the additional services; and 

WHEREAS, once received, a third amendment will be 

prepared for the Board's consideration to include the 

Consultant's cost proposal and an extension for an 

additional period of time to allow the Consultant to 

oversee the project through the current construction end 

date of January 18, 2021. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the 

promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained 

herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

2 



Contract Tracking No.: CM27 75-A2 
Bid No .: NC19 - 02 1 

1. The Agreement shall be amended to extend the 

performance period beginning December 16, 2020 and 

ending December 31, 2020. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

TAC , County Manager 

COM SMITH, INC. 

By: (J_m~ l i a i-1 . fjcJ.vl~ s 
Its: a~~oe i tLf~ 

3 


