
DocuSign Envelope ID: E0D52441-C4E9-45O9-85F0-5173C7E5F654 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: COM Smith, Inc. 

Address: 7029-1 Commonwealth Avenue Jacksonville FL 
City State 

tb-20-llc,D 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2775-A6 

32220 
Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Bill Glennon Title: ------------- - ---------------
Tel#: __ (9_04_)_7_8_1-_8_13_1_ Fax: _ _ _____ Email: _g_le_n_n_o_n_w_m_@_c_d_m_s_m_i_th_.c_o_m _ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C t t N Agreement for Professional Engineering (CEI) Services c t t v 1 $1,267,318.17 on rac ame: _____ _ _ _ _ _____________ on rac a ue:, _______ _ 

B
. fD . t· Amendment extending the term of the original Agreement from 04/01/21 until 04/30/21 

rte escnp ton: ---------- ------ ------------------

Contract Dates : From: 
1111812019 

to : 
313112021 

Status: New Renew ~ Amend# _ w Arrask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ 1TB _ RFP _RFQ _ Coop. Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2775 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _$_0_._o_o _____ __ _ 

New Contract Dates: o4Jo112021 to 04J30/2o21 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $1,267,318-17 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

3;11;2021 Engineering Services 

2. ~ 

3. ~ViJJ 
ffice of Management & Budget 

4. ,,,,,~ s: -,,,,..Jtw.., 
County Attorney/Contract Management 

Date 

3/11/2021 

Date 

3/12/2021 

Date 

3/12/2021 

Date 

Submitting Department 

634 70541-563360 115 SB 
Funding Source/Acct# 

Comments: ______ ______ _ _ _______ _ _____ ______ _ 

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

3/12/2021 

Taco Pope Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised l0/15/2020 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0D52441-C4E9-45D9-85F0-5173C7E5F654 

Cont ract Tracking No.: CM2775-A6 
Bid No.: NC19- 02 1 

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING (CEI) 
SERVICES FOR CR 115 WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECT FOR NASSAU 

COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this 12th day of 

March 
-----------' 2021 by and between the Board of County 

Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision 

of the State of Flori da, hereinafter referred to as the 

"County", and CDM Smith, Inc., a Foreign Profit Corporation, 

whose Fl orida office address is located at 7029-1 Commonwealth 

Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32220, hereinafter referred to as 

"Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for 

Professional Engineering (CEI) Services for CR 115 Widening and 

Resurfacing Project for Nassau County, Florida, as required by 

FOOT, on or about November 18, 2019; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement allowed for the performance period 

to be extended upon mutual consent of the part i es; and 

WHEREAS, the Consultant requested an extension of the 

performance period through January 18, 2021 and said extension 

was approved by the Board on December 14, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. submitted a request 

for an additional Change Order (CM2731-CO3) extending the 

construction end date to January 30, 2021 to account for 

1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0D52441-C4E9-45D9-85F0-5173C7E5F654 

Contract Tracking No.: CM2775-A6 
Bid No.: NC19- 021 

inclement weather days and holidays and said extension was 

approved by the County Manager; and 

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2021, based upon Engineering 

Services' recommendation, the parties amended the Agreement 

extending the performance period for COM Smith, Inc. for an 

additional period of time beginning January 31, 2021 and ending 

March 31, 2021 to allow COM Smith, Inc. to provide CEI services 

pursuant to the completion of the road; and 

WHEREAS, Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. failed to 

substantially complete construction by December 16, 2021 and 

finally complete construction of the roadway by January 30, 

2021. Therefore, Engineering Services recommends believes that 

it is in the best interest of the County and recommends that the 

Agreement be amended once again to extend the performance 

period, based upon Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.'s failure, for an 

additional thirty (30) day period beginning April 1, 2021 and 

ending April 30, 2021 to allow COM Smith, Inc. to continue to 

provide CEI services through project completion. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises 

and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the 

parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement shall be amended to extend the performance 

period for an additional thirty (30) days beginning April 

1, 2021 and ending April 30, 2021. 

2 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0D52441-C4E9-45D9-85F0-5173C7E5F654 

Contract Tracking No.: CM2775-A6 
Bid No.: NC19-0 21 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in conflict 

with this Amendment shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY CO!tiISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP 
Its: Designee 

COM SMITH, INC. 

By: Amelia Davies 

Its : Associate 

Date: 3/12/2021 

3 


